

## School Fee Schedule

2024/2025

NHCS FEE TO ENHANCE BASIC INSTRUCTION	
Kindergarten (ECS) Enhanced Fee – Sept to Jan	\$50
Kindergarten (ECS) Enhanced Fee – Feb to June	\$50
NHCS TECHNOLOGY FEE	
Kindergarten (ECS)	\$0
Grades 1-3	\$10
Grades 4-12	\$20

## TRANSPORTATION

Eligible students (students attending their designated school who reside 2.4 km or more away)

Kindergarten	\$37.50
Grades 1 – 6	\$75.00
Maximum Rate Per Family	\$187.50
Replacement Bus Pass	\$20.00

New Humble Community School Association transportation agreement with Black Gold School Division means that all families residing within the bussing boundary for Calmar Secondary School are Eligible Students for transport to New Humble Community School.

\*As per NHCS and Black Gold School Divisions transportation agreement transportation fees will match BGSD's Fee schedule, adjustments made by BGSD will result in adjustments to NHCS fee schedule.

ADDITIONAL FEES - New Humble Community School may choose to inform parents of small fees (such as those charged for activities, field trips and extracurricular) through permission forms, sign-up sheets, emails, etc.

JUNIOR HIGH – Some course options require a small fee to cover special supplies and materials, fees will be established on a cost recovery basis.

If the school fees represent a financial hardship, please discuss this with the school principal as fees can be waived or refunded in these circumstances.



New Humble Community School 48469 HWY 795 · Box 12, Site 7, RR 4 · Calmar, AB TOC 0V0 · 780.985.3211 www.newhumbleschool.ca

## School Fee Schedule

2024/2025

JUNIOR HIGH COURSE OPTION FEE Foods Basics \$35